

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM **CERTIFICATE**

Certificate no.: C578900

Initial certification date: 18 December 2014 (by different Certification body) 13 July 2023 - 12 July 2026

This is to certify that the management system of

Reach Subsea AS

Møllervegen 6, 5525 Haugesund, Norway

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Provision of offshore vessel-based survey and positioning, IMR (Inspection, Maintenance, and Repair) and ROV (Remotely Operated Vehicle) services. Project management, engineering, construction support, and decommissioning services. Delivery of equipment and services for offshore reservoir monitoring.

Place and date: Høvik, 12 February 2024



For the issuing office: **DNV** - Business Assurance Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway







Certificate no.: C578900 Place and date: Høvik, 12 February 2024

Appendix to Certificate

Reach Subsea AS

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Reach Subsea AS	Møllervegen 6, 5525 Haugesund, Norway	Offshore vessel-based provider of IMR, ROV, survey, construction support and decommissioning services for the renewable and the oil and gas industry. Project management and engineering services.
Reach Subsea AS, Bergen	Kanalveien 119, 5068 Bergen, Norway	Delivery of equipment, services and projects for offshore reservoir monitoring of oil and gas fields, using permanently and temporarily installed seismic, gravimetric, and other type of sensor systems.
Reach Subsea AS, Billingstad	Billingstadsletta 14, 1396 Billingstad, Norway	Planning, implementation, operation of survey and positioning services.
Reach Subsea PTE, LTD, Singapore	22 Pandan Road, 609274, Singapore	Planning, implementation, operation of survey and positioning services.
Reach Subsea UK, LTD, Aberdeenshire	7 Kingshill Park, Venture Drive, Westhill, Aberdeenshire, AB32 6 FL, United Kingdom	Planning, implementation, operation of survey and positioning services.